
Date Race Name Sex/Age Dist. Purse (g) Closing date

Friday, April 4, 2025 Acadiana F3 Yr olds 6f $60,000 3/21/2025

Friday, April 4, 2025 Spotted Horse FM4+ 1m $60,000 3/21/2025

Saturday, April 5, 2025 Lafayette 3 Yr olds 6f $60,000 3/21/2025

Saturday, April 5, 2025 Evangeline Mile 4+ 1m $100,000 3/21/2025

Saturday, Apr 5, 2025 The Kenny Cotton 3 + Al Bred 7f $35,000 3/21/2025

Friday, April 11, 2025 First Lady of Louisiana Sharon Landry Stakes FM 4+ La Bred 1m (Turf) $60,000 3/28/2025

Saturday, April 12, 2025 The Don Stemmans Memorial Stakes 4+ La Bred 1 1/16m (Turf) $60,000 3/28/2025

Friday, May 2, 2025 Creole Lady FM3+ La Bred 5 1/2f $60,000 4/18/2025

Friday, May 2, 2025 Cajun Miss F3 La Bred 7f $60,000 4/18/2025

Friday, May 2, 2025 EVD Distaff FM3+ La Bred 1m  $60,000 4/18/2025

Saturday, May 3, 2025 King Creole 3+ La Bred 5 1/2f $60,000 4/18/2025

Saturday, May 3, 2025 Ragin Cajun 3 YR La Bred 7f $60,000 4/18/2025

Saturday, May 3, 2025 EVD Classic 3+ La Bred 1m $60,000 4/18/2025

Saturday, May 10, 2025 The Buggin Out Stakes 3+ Al Bred 6 1/2f $50,000 4/25/2025

Saturday, June 7, 2025 Louisiana Legends Turf Distaff FM3+ La Bred 1m  (Turf) $100,000 5/23/2025

Saturday, June 7, 2025 Louisiana Legends Turf 3+ La Bred 1m 1/16 (Turf) $100,000 5/23/2025

Saturday, June 7, 2025 Louisiana Legends Sprint 3+ La Bred 5 1/2f $100,000 5/23/2025

Saturday, June 7, 2025 Louisiana Legends Mademoiselle FM3+ La Bred 5 1/2f $100,000 5/23/2025

Saturday, June 7, 2025 Louisiana Legends Cheval 3 YR La Bred 1m $100,000 5/23/2025

Saturday, June 7, 2025 Louisiana Legends Soiree F 3YR La Bred 1m $100,000 5/23/2025

Saturday, July 5, 2025 Opelousas FM 3+ 1m (Turf) $60,000 6/20/2025

Saturday, July 5 , 2025 John Henry 3+ 1m 1/16(Turf) $60,000 6/20/2025

Friday, August 1, 2025 D.S. "Shine" Young (Filly Division) F2 La Bred 5 1/2f $70,000 7/18/2025

Friday, August 1, 2025 *Louisiana Stallion Stakes presented by Coteau Grove Farms F3 La Bred 7f $75,000 7/18/2025

Saturday, August 2, 2025 D.S. "Shine" Young (Colts & Geldings Division) 2 La Bred 5 1/2f $70,000 7/18/2025

Saturday, August 2, 2025 *Louisiana Stallion Stakes presented by Coteau Grove Farms 3 La Bred 7f $75,000 7/18/2025

Saturday, August 23, 2025 The Alabama Cotton State Stake (2nd running) 3+ Al Bred 1m $50,000 8/8/2025

*Sired by a Stallion Domiciled in Louisiana

All purses listed are guaranteed unless noted.

2025 Tentative Thoroughbred Stakes Schedule 

Legends Night - Saturday, June 7, 2025

PENDING LSRC APPROVAL


